BART Warm Springs Extension

Construction Details

Summary of Activity

Temporary sidewalks will be constructed to provide access to the 4-plex softball fields during construction of the Fremont Central Park Subway.

Estimated Start Date

February 2010

Estimated Duration

1 month

Impacts

- New pathways to the softball complex will be in place in mid-February.
- Signage will be posted indicating the pathway to the softball field entrance.
- Expect increased dust, noise and inconvenience from construction equipment.

General Construction Information

Anticipated general work hours are 7 a.m. to 7 p.m. Monday through Friday, with some work on Saturday as necessary. Work hours in the Lake Elizabeth area are 7 a.m. to 10 p.m. Monday through Friday, and 8 a.m. to 6 p.m. on Saturday.

Construction Notification #07

Phase I of Softball Field Access Revisions Scheduled to Begin February 2010

February 2010

Construction of the BART Fremont Central Park Subway through the softball field parking area will begin in February 2010. To maintain pedestrian access to the 4-plex softball fields during construction, the work will be completed in phases.

Phase I – February 2010 through March 2010

Temporary sidewalks will be constructed leading from the softball field parking lot to the field entrance. These sidewalks will be in place from February 2010 to March 2010. Signage will be posted to indicate the pathway to the softball field entrance. Please be sure to follow the posted signs, as access routes will vary.



4-Plex Softball Field Phase I Access

Detailed information regarding additional phases of work will be provided prior to any additional access changes.

If you have questions regarding this activity, please contact our project information line at (510) 476-3900 or email

bartwarmspringsextension@bart.gov. You can also visit our Community Relations Field office at 1320 Stevenson Boulevard, Monday – Friday, 8 a.m. to 5 p.m.

